5-Jun-2005 12:55 PM Frishauf, Holtz, Go +12123195101 1/3RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Form PTO-1595 Docket No. 05055/LH PATENTS ONLY To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Yumiko OUCHI NIKON CORPORATION Kenji HORI 2-3 Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8331 JAPAN 3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT Execution Date(s): BOTH EXECUTED ON FEBRUARY 21, 2005 . , respectively. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows: _, respectively. A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/043.718 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 01933 FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, P.C. 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th Floor New York, New York 10017-2023 FAX NO. 212-319-5101 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ___1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] PTO- 2038 Form [X] Charge Deposit Account No. 06-1378 for any fees not covered by PTO-2038 Form 8. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dated: June 15, 2005 Leonard Holtz Reg. No. 22 CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to No. 1-703-306-5995 to: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, on the date noted below.

Show	Portory
Sharon Portnoy	

06/05

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _ 3

Dated: June 15, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016335 FRAME: 0439

\$40.00 110437

700187736

01/05FHG&C

APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Continuation Declaration and Power of Attorney

As a below named inventor, I declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name; I believe that I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

IMAGE COMBINER AND IMAGE DISPLAY UNIT

the specification of which was filed on January 26, 2005 and given Serial No. 11/043,718.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of said specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

I claim priority benefits under 35 USC §119 of: (i) any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below; or (ii) any United States provisional application(s) listed below; and have also identified below any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate, or PCT international application having a filing date before that of the application(s) on which priority is claimed.

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE (day, month, year)	PRIORITY CLAIMED
JAPAN	2002-226791	05 AUGUST 2002	yes <u>X</u> no
			yes no

I claim priority benefits under 35 USC 120 of International Application PCT/JP2003/009429 filed July 25, 2003 (Chapter 11).

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

I appoint the following attorneys associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 01933 to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office connected therewith including: Leonard Holtz, Reg. No. 22,974; Herbert Goodman, Reg. No. 17,081; Marshall J. Chick, Reg. No. 26,853; Richard S. Barth, Reg. No. 28,180; Douglas Holtz, Reg. No. 33,902; and Robert P. Michal, Reg. No. 35,614.

CORRESPONDENCE AND CALLS TO:

Customer No. 01933

FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, P.C. 767 Third Avenue - 25th Floor Tel.: (212) 319-4900 New York, New York 10017 Fax.: (212) 319-5101

INVENTOR: SIGNATURE	DATE	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Sign: <i>Appender Carthi</i> Type: Yumiko OUCHI	Date: <i>Fleb</i> 21.2005 Citizen of: Japan	Residence (City & Country): Shi na gawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address: c/o Nikon Corporation 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331 JAPAN
Sign: Kenyi . 24 or Type: Kenji HORI	Date: Fieh. 2: 2005 Citizen of:	Residence (City and Country):

J.S. Attorney Docket 05055/LH